

SC 843/2022  
STATE Vs. MOHD AZAD and Ors.  
FIR No.196 /2022  
PS Rani Bagh

**25.11.2022**

**One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-1, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Mohd. Azad produced from JC with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Surenderr Mandal.  
Accused Sanjay Verma not present.  
Sh. Ajay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Sanjay Verma.  
Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith  
complainant.

Personal appearance of accused Sanjay Verma is exempted  
on an application moved in this regard on the ground of ill health of the  
son of the applicant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of complainant. Same is  
taken on record.

Further accused Mohd. Azad is on interim bail till  
05.12.2022. Ld. Counsel for the complainant has submitted that accused  
is regularly advancing threats to the complainant.

Let a report in this regard be called from the concerned IO.

Matter be put up for appearance of accused Sanjay Verma/  
arguments on charge on **30.01.2023**.

**( BABRU BHAN)**  
**ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS**  
**DELHI/25.11.2022**