

SC 843/2022
STATE Vs. MOHD AZAD and Ors.
FIR no.196 /2022
PS Rani Bagh

30.01.2023

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Addl.PP for the State .

Accused Azad produced from JC with ld. Counsel

Accused Zakir present on bail

Accused Sanjay absent.

Issue NBWs against accused Sanjay with notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety for NDOH.

Let supplementary charge file against accused Zakir be tagged with the present file.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.

Heard arguments on charge on behalf of accused Azad. ld. Counsel has conceded to the framing of charge.

The statement of complainant alongwith other documents are sufficient to frame charge against the accused for the offence U/s 392/397/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act.

Formal charge is framed separately to which accused Azad pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for arguments on charge on behalf of remaining accused persons/ admission/ denial of documents U/s 294 Cr.P.C. on **01.03.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/30.01.2023