

**State Vs. Mohd. Azad
SC No.843/22
FIR No.196/22
PS Rani Bagh
U/S 392/397/411/34 IPC
&
25/27/54/59 Arms Act**

06.02.2023

Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State .

Sh. Piyush, Ld.Proxy counsel for the applicant.

IO ASI Rakesh is present.

At request of ld. Proxy counsel, put up for
arguments on the present application on **07.02.2023**.

**(BABRU BHAN)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/06.02.2023**